COTSWOLD DISTRICT COUNCIL

DECISION NOTICE

CABINET MEMBER FOR THE PLANNING DEPARTMENT, TOWN AND PARISH COUNCILS

17 NOVEMBER 2020

PDTPC.1 <u>Neighbourhood Planning: Regulation 18 Decision on the Examiner's Report on the</u> <u>Kemble and Ewen Neighbourhood Development Plan</u> (Community Partnerships Officer)

<u>Summary</u>

To consider whether the Kemble and Ewen Neighbourhood Plan, as modified, meets the Basic Conditions required by the Localism Act, and therefore proceeds to referendum.

Consultation:

- (i) Public consultation;
- (ii) Cabinet Members;
- (iii) Senior Officers.

Decision:

RESOLVED that the Kemble and Ewen Neighbourhood Plan proceeds to referendum in 2021.

Reason for Decision of the Cabinet Member:

The plan, amended in line with the examiner's proposed modification, was presented to the Cabinet Member. A discrepancy with the plan map had been resolved and the plan presented to the meeting would form part of the NDP.

The Cabinet Member considered that the NDP conformed to the basic conditions and should be put forward to referendum in 2021. He thanked the Kemble and Ewen NDP group for their work.

ACTION BY JOSEPH WALKER

END